PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Membraflow GmbH & Co. KG	09/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westfalia Separator AG
Street Address:	Werner-Habig-Str. 1
City:	Oelde
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	59302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6749747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)460-1700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 260-424-8000

Email: jfhoffma@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: John F. Hoffman / Mickie Potter

Address Line 1: BAKER & DANIELS

Address Line 2: 111 East Wayne St., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEI0042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. Hoffman

Total Attachments: 1

source=WEI0042ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020156 FRAME: 0310

500405881

CH \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Membraflow GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Robert-Bosch-Strasse 99, 73457 Aalen-Essingen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following patent:

U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,749,747 FILTER MEMBRANE MODULE COMPRISING AN INTEGRATED HEAT EXCHANGER Issued: June 15, 2004

Whereas, Westfalia Separator AG, a German Corporation, having a principal place of business at Werner-Habig-Str. 1, 59302 Oelde, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in said patent.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of Assignor's interest in said patent, and in and to any reissues thereof.

12. September 2007

Membraflow GmbH & Co. KG

(Date)

Hans-Peter Feuerpeil, Managing Director

(Printed Name and Title)

12. September 2007 (Date)

Westfalia Separator AG

Dieter Strauch, Manager of Patentdepartment

(Printed Name and Title)

PATENT REEL: 020156 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 11/27/2007